

\212  
SLP(C)No. 12136 OF 2000

ITEM No.29

Court No. 3

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12136/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2000 in WP 41/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, PANAJI BENCH, GOA)

GOVT. OF GOA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.A.H. JAFFAR & SONS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Special leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)  
COURT MASTER